Verde Valley Sinfonietta Concert/Rehearsal Dates: 2018-19

November 18,2018 - “Spanish NightS" - Sarasate - Zigeunerweisen op. 20, 10 mins,
2.2.2.2/2.2.0.0 str, timp, perc (tri), VL Solo: Rachel Butherus; Chabrier - Habanera, 4 mins, 2.1.2.1/2.2.0.0 str,
timp, perc (tri); Copland Three Latin American Sketches, 11 mins, 1.1.1.1/0.1.0.0 str, perc (xyl, clave, woodblk,
ratch, whip, tri, conga, sus cym), pf; Granados - Goyescas: Intermezzo, 5 mins, 1.1.2.1/2.2.1.0 str, timp, perc
(claves), hrp; Rodrigo - Fantasia para un gentilhombre, 21 min, 2 (picc).1.0.1/0.1.0.0 str, Gtr Solo, Guest: Craig
Yarbrough; de Falla - Noches en los jardines de Espana (Nights in the Gardens of Spain) 23 min,
2(picc).2(EH).2.2/2.2.0.0 str, timp, perc (cym, tri), hrp, pf solo

Rehearsal schedule:

Rock of Ages Lutheran Church, 390 Dry Creek Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:

Tues., Nov. 6, 6:30-9:00

Thurs., Nov. 8, 6:30-9:00

Tues., Nov. 13, 6:30-9:00

Thurs., Nov. 15, 6:30-9:00

Fri., Nov. 16, 6:30-9:30, Dress

Sedona Performing Arts Center (SPAC), 995 Upper Red Rock Loop Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:
Sun. Nov. 18, 12:30-1:45 Half Rehearsal; 2:30 Concert

February 10, 2019 - “Sweet Melodies” - Debussy - Petite Suite, 13 min,
2(picc).2(EH).2.2/2.2.0.0. str, timp, perc (cym, tamb, tri), hrp; Mendelssohn - Violin Concerto in e minor, Op 64, 22
mins, 2.2.2.2/2.2.0.0 str, timp, Guest: Yevgeny Kutik; Brahms - Serenade No. 1 in D Maj, Op 11, 45 mins,
2.2.2.2/4.2.0.0 str, timp

Rehearsal schedule:

Rock of Ages Lutheran Church, 390 Dry Creek Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:

Tues., Jan 29, 6:30-9:00

Thur,, Jan 31, 6:30-9:00

Tues., Feb 5, 6:30-9:00

Thurs., Feb 7, 6:30-9:00

Fri., Feb 8, 6:30-9:30, Dress

Sedona Performing Arts Center (SPAC), 995 Upper Red Rock Loop Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:
Sun., Feb 10, 12:30-1:45 Half Rehearsal; 2:30 Concert

Apr 7,2019 - “Emerging Artist” - suppe - Light Cavalry Overture, 8 mins, 2(picc).2.2.2/4.2.3.0 timp
(opt), perc (Snr, BD, Cym), str; Grieg - Piano Concerto in a minor, Op. 16, 30 mins, 2.2.2.2/4.2.3.0 timp, str, Guest:
Echo Wang (USC); Rossini - William Tell Overture, 12 mins, 2(picc).2(EH).2.2/4.2.3.0 timp, perc (Snr, BD, Cym),
str; Prokofiev - Peter and the Wolf, Op 67,26 min, 1.1.1.1/3.1.1.0 timp, perc (BD, Snr), str

Rehearsal schedule:

Rock of Ages Lutheran Church, 390 Dry Creek Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:

Tues., Mar 26, 6:30-9:00

Thurs., Mar 28, 6:30-9:00

Tues., Apr 2, 6:30-9:00

Thurs., Apr 4, 6:30-9:00

Fri.,, Apr 5, 6:30-9:30, Dress

Sedona Performing Arts Center (SPAC), 995 Upper Red Rock Loop Rd, Sedona, AZ, 86336:
Sun., Apr 7, 12:30-1:45 Half Rehearsal; 2:30 Concert



